
Page  1 of  2

State of California PROGRAM AMENDMENTS
Business, Transportation and Housing Agency STIP Amendment 98S-152
Department of Transportation Notice Item

CTC Meeting: September 28-29, 2000
Prepared By:
Jim Nicholas Agenda Item: 2.1b.(3)
Program Manager, PROPOSED
Transportation Programming 
(916) 654-4013

Original Signed By
W. J. EVANS, Deputy Director
Finance
September 1, 2000

STIP AMENDMENT 98S-152 NOTICE

SUMMARY
This amendment revises the funding for a $14,131,000 project in San Bernardino County, which will
reconstruct the Main Street Interchange on Route 15 in the City of Hesperia. Transportation Equity
Act for the Twenty-First Century (TEA-21) Demonstration funding is increased by $713,000 and
Regional Improvement Program (RIP) funding is decreased by the same amount.

RECOMMENDATION
The San Bernardino Associated Governments (SANBAG) and the Department are requesting this
amendment.

RESOLUTION
Resolved, that the California Transportation Commission (CTC) revise the 1998 State Transportation
Improvement Program (STIP) at the end of the 30 day notice period as follows:

Modifies:

Project Information
County: CT District: PPNO: EA: Element: Const Year: PM Back PM Ahead Route/Corridor

San Bernardino 08 0172K 370201 CTCO 2002-2003 R33.5 R34.5 15
Project Title: Reconstruct Main Street Interchange

Sponsor: Caltrans
Resp. Agency: Caltrans
RTPA/CTC: SANBAG

Location: In Hesperia at Main Street
Description: Reconstruct Interchange

STIP Programming – RIP                                             (Dollars in Thousands)
Component PRIOR 2000/2001 2001/2002 2002/2003 2003/2004 Total

PA&ED
PS&E

R/W SUP
CON SUP $1,019 $1,019

R/W $5,612 $5,612
CON $713

$0
$713

$0
TOTAL $5,612 $1,732

$1,019
$7,344
$6,631



STIP Amendment 98S-152
September 28-29, 2000

Page  2 of  2

STIP Programming - TEA 21   Demonstration Funds        (Dollars in Thousands)
Component PRIOR 2000/2001 2001/2002 2002/2003 2003/2004 Total

PA&ED
PS&E

R/W SUP
CON SUP

R/W
CON $6,787

$7,500
$6,787
$7,500

TOTAL $6,787
$7,500

$6,787
$7,500

STIP Programming – Totals                                               (Dollars in Thousands)
Component PRIOR 2000/2001 2001/2002 2002/2003 2003/2004 Total

PA&ED
PS&E

R/W SUP
CON SUP $1,019 $1,019

R/W $5,612 $5,612
CON $7,500 $7,500

TOTAL $5,612 $8,519 $14,131

BACKGROUND
This amendment revises the funding for a $14,131,000 project in San Bernardino County, which will
reconstruct the Main Street Interchange on Route 15 in the City of Hesperia. Transportation Equity
Act for the Twenty-First Century (TEA-21) Demonstration funding is increased by $713,000 and
Regional Improvement Program (RIP) funding is decreased by the same amount.

SANBAG is requesting this amendment to maximize the use of the TEA-21 funds which are available.

ATTACHMENT



Resolution 98S-152
Attachment

September 28-29, 2000
               

Location:

Description:

In Hesperia at Main Street

Reconstruct interchange

08-San Bernardino-15
PPNO. 0172K

STIP AMENDMENT 98S-152

Location Map

NN
Hesperia


